
i&eyublit Df toe iBb{Ifrot«£S

@epartmettt of ®bucat(o"
Region V - Bicol

scHOoLs D]vtstoN OFFlcE oF caTANDUANEs
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

INVITATION TO BID

PROCUREMENT OF DIGITAL TABLETS

1.   The schools Division offlce of catanduanes through the General Appropriation Act
(GAA)  CY  2021  intends  to  apply  the  sum  of Seven  Million  Six  Hundred  Ten
ThousandFourHundredpesosonly(Php7,610,400.00),beingtheApprovedBudget
for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Procurement of Digital
Tal)lets.  Bids  received  in  excess  of the  ABC  shall  be  automatically  rejected  at bid
opening.

2.   The   Schools   I)ivision   Offlce  of  Catanduanes  now  invites  bids  for  the  above
Procurement Project, Delivery of the Goods is required thirty (30) calendar days.
Bidders should have completed, within three (3) years from the date of submission and
receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is
contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section 11 Instruction to Bidders.

Nanie of project:  Procurement of Digital Tablets

Approved Budget for the Contract:  Php 7,610,400.00

Specific Requirement:

Item NO, Description Quantity
I. Digital Tablets 75S units

Specifications:
Processor: Quad-core 2.0 GHz
Memory: 3 GB
Display Size:  8.0 inches
Display Type: TFTAI'S LCD Display
Display Resolution:  800xl280 pixels
Storage: 32 GB
Camera: Front and Rear (Main Camera 8MP)
Network: 4G LTE(Optional, Preferred)

WIFI 802.11  ate/g/n
Bluetooth

Interface: Micro USB or Type C
3.5 mmjack

OS: Android 9.0

3.   Bidding  will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-
discretionary pass//t]j/ criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules
and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184.

a.    Bidding   is  restricted  to  Filipino   citizens/sole   proprietorships,   partnerships   or
organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock
belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country

® S##Vma.Catand~
Ebac.ctd@depedidov.ph

®www.deDedrovcatanduane5com

t,,



iReywhltt ot tbf aebitiqut«es

®eudrtme"t ot ®Ducattott
Region V - Bicol

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFIICE OF C^T^NDUANES
BIDs AND AWAfros coMMliTEE (BAc)

the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens,
pursunt to RA 5 1 83 .

4.   Prospective bidders may obtaln further infomation from Schools Division Office of
Catanduanes and inspect the Bidding Dceuments  at the  address  given below during
Monday to Friday from 8:00 AM to 5.00 PM.

5.   A  complete  set  of Bidding  Documents  may  be  acquired  by  interested  Bidders  on
October 7, 2021 to October 26, 2021 from the given address and website below upon
payment  of the  applicable  fee  for  the  Bidding  Documents,  pursuant  to  the  latest
guidelines issued by the GPBB, in the amount of  Ten Thousand Pesos Only (Php
10,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present proof of payment for
the fees in person.

6.   The  schools  Division  Office  of Catanduanes  will  hold  a  Pre-bid  Conference  on
October  14,  2021  at  9:00 AM  at  SDO-Conference  Hall  A  which  shall  be  open to
prospective bidders.

7.   Bids must be duly receive by the BAC  Secretariat through manual submission at the
office address indicated below on or before October 26, 2021 at 9 AM. Late bids shall
not be accepted.

8.   All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forlns and in
the amount stated in ITB Clause 14.

9.   Bid opening shall be on October 26, 2021 at 9 AM at the given address below. Bids
will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend to
the activity.

10. Prior to Bid Opening, representative of bidders should present and submit to the BAC a
Speeial Power of Attorney stating the detailed activities which he/she will perform
relative to the bidding at hand.

11. The Schools Division Offlce of Catanduanes reserves the right to reject any and all
bids, declare a failure of bidding or not award the contract at any time prior to contract
award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41  or the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184,
without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

12. For further infomation, please refer to:

MA. LulsA T. DELA nosA
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee
DepED, Division Office, Virac, Catanduanes
CP No. 09476099689

RA.LBTAScAgivm¥nR°SA

®
©Sontoqu®Virac,Catanduems
€ og476oggce
Eabac.ctd®deaedrdo\r.Dh

®w\^/w.deoedrovcatonduanes{om



',fa',u.toe:i

aRapublic i]t toe apbllippi"eS

@epdrtmettt of ®buffltton
Region V - Bicol

SCHOOLS DIVISION OI:FICE OF CATANDUANES
BIDs AND AWARDs cOMMrTTEE (iIAc)

PROCUREMENT OF DIGITAL TABLETS

PROJECT SCHEDULE

No. ACTIVITY DURATION(days) START END

1. Pre-Procurement Conference 1CD
2. Advertisementffosting of 7CD 10/7/2021 10/13/2021

Invitation to Bid
3. Issunce of Bidding 10/72021 10/26/2021

Documents
4. Pre-Bid Conference 1CD 10/14/2021,9AM

5 Deadline of Submission and 1CD 10„6#021'
Receict of B ids/Bid ODenine 9AM

6 Bid Evaluation 1CD 10#7/2021
7 Post-Qualification 2CD 10/28-29/2021

8 Approval of 1CD 11##021
Resolution/Issuance of Notice
of Award

9 Contract Preparation and 1CD 11„/2021
Siening

10 Approval of contract by lcD 11/4/2021
Hi gher Authority

11 Issuance of Notice to Process 1CD 11/5/2021

RA. LUIS

RORELMifeTA"N

IA.CHM#m#LERA. CIE

EVAS.T& TINO
Head-BAC Secretariat

ELA ROSA

Membe/

AINoex.roRI^
Member

JESSLYN T. TAWAY
EPS (LRMDS)

:®=:7Rfu#irac,Catanduanes


